SGS

Test Report

No. SHAHG2212755102 A01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 1 of 9

Client Name : SHANGHAI LEGSTEEL METAL PRODUCTS CO.LTD
Client Address : NO.285SHANGHAI QINGPU SHANGTA TOWN SHANGYANG ROAD

Sample Name :

Buyer :

Supplier :

Country of Origin :
Country of Destination :

Client Ref. Information :

SILICONE SEALING STRIP ,430 SHEET METAL PARTS ,MEAT PROBE
,TEMPERATURE LIMITER

MASTERBUILT
LEGSTEEL

CHINA
USA\CANADA

SEE ATTACHMENT

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

THIS REPORT IS TO SUPERSEDE TEST REPORT NO.SHAHG2212755101.

SGS Job No. :

SHHL2208037307CW - SH

Date of Sample Received : 29 Aug 2022

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method(s) :

29 Aug 2022 - 02 Sep 2022
Selected test(s) as requested by the client.

Please refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :
Test Requested Conclusion
US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600- Total Extractives PASS
US FDA Generally Recognized As Safe (GRAS) Specifications —Total Chromium PASS
content in stainless steel
American Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Compliance Policy Guides PASS
Sec.545.500 (CPG 7117.05)-Leachable Lead

BB
Inspection & Testing Services =7

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http.//www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Cliant and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

201 | 3"Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

i - i - HICEH L89S 8 R #B%: 200233 1HL (86-21) 61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 @ sgs.china@sgs.com

T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No. SHAHG2212755102 A01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 2 of 9

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

scan to see the report

[

-
W

Dﬁ f r':’?ll

SHAHG2212755102 AO1

Danna Ji
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
averleaf, lable on req or ible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at -//www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3"*Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE - L -HRICRHWLHS89S3SRE  BRA: 200233 1HL (86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com

=)
L st
{'?f!‘ Inspection & Testing Services ~7
By

-

(%)

Co.Lid

T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. SHAHG2212755102 A01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 3 of 9

Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 SHA22-127551.001  Black silicone rubber ring Silicone rubber
SN2 SHA22-127551.002  Silvery metal large cap Stainless steel
SN3 SHA22-127551.003  Silvery metal board Stainless steel
SN4 SHA22-127551.004  Silvery metal stick Stainless steel
SN5 SHA22-127551.005  Silvery metal small cap Aluminium
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < =less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600- Total Extractives

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600.
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit Total extractives
Distilled water 7.0hr(s) Reflux 20mg/inch? <0.5mg/inch? PASS
temperature
Distilled water 2.0hr(s) Reflux 1mg/inch? <0.5mg/inch? PASS
Succeeding extraction temperature
n-Hexane 7.0hr(s) Reflux 175mg/inch? 7.0mg/inch? PASS
temperature
n-Hexane 2.0hr(s) Reflux 4mg/inch? <0.5mg/inch? PASS
Succeeding extraction temperature

US FDA Generally Recognized As Safe (GRAS) Specifications —Total Chromium
content in stainless steel

Test Method : Titration method

Unless otherwise agreed in wntmg !h‘s documsnl is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on tora at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for elecironic format documents,
subject to Terms and Condnllons for Eleclromc Documents at %ﬁu :Jlwww.sgs.com/en/Terms- an,a -Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction Issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or

7% 1 3

Tk ik S appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
‘ \nspecnun &Testmg Services ;r‘ results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
by Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

" | 3"*Buiding No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China 200233 {E&E (85-21) 61402553 {EAE (85-21)64953679  WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
HE - L - HITCEH L8898 #BM: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899  © sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report
Test Item(s)

Total Chromium,%
Conclusion

No. SHAHG2212755102 A01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 4 of 9
Limit 002 003 004
216 16.3 16.2 18.1
PASS PASS PASS

American Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Compliance Policy Guides Sec.545.500 (CPG

7117.05)-Leachable Lead

Test Method : With reference to AOAC 18th Ed. (2005) Section 973.32, analysis was performed by AAS.
Sample 005
PASS
Vol. of Leaching Surface Area

Solution (mL) dm?
1 25 0.15
2 25 0.15
3 25 0.15
4 25 0.15
5 25 0.15
6 25 0.15

leachable lead
/mL

OO Ok~ WN -

<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05

Average <0.05

Limit 7

Notes :

(1) < =less than
(2) pg/mL = microgram per millilitre
(3) Limit=Reference limit

This report updates Client Ref. Information.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Ty

‘ \nspectmn & Testing Services

Unless otherwise agreed in wntmg !hws documenl is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on tora at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for elecironic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eleclroni"Uocumenm at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ary or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3"Building No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE - Hif - HLX HILIK889S38RE  #B4: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. SHAHG2212755102 A01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 5 of 9
ATTACHMENT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
MBI T421 DIETAL 30 IN BLEECTRICSMOKER WITH LEGS
MB2DDTD122 DiETAL 40 IM BLEECTRICSMOKER WITH LEGS
MB2DT0210 AN LOG BLECTRIC SWMOHER
MB2)TE19 ELESMK 3T BLK DGTL WELK DODRWNOW WHLS HNOL BS30G1.50W
MB2DDTI11T MES 1308 DIGTAL ELECTRIC SMOKER
MB2)TI3X2 30 N DETAL BLECTRIC SMOKER:
MB2)TI422 40 N. DIGTAL BLECTRIC SMOKER.
MB2)TIE1S BELESMK 407 BLKE DGTL WEBLK DOORWMDW WHLS HNOL E540G1.50W
MB2)TIB19 BLE SMK 40" BLK DGTL WSS DOOR WHOW LEGS WHLS HMDL ES40:G1 S0W
MB2DTZ518 BLE SMK 30" BLK DGTL WiBLK DOOR WANMKNDOWY & OVR ES30GT S0W
MB2)TZT18 BLE SMK 407 BLE DGTL WSS DDOR WHNOWY RFWHLS HWDL BPRB ES40:G1 . 50W
MB2)TZS18 ELE SMK 40" BLK DGTL WBLK DOOR WAWWHLS & HNDL ES40:G1 50
MB2DDT3420 MES 120P BLLETOOTH DIGITAL BLECTRC SMOHER
MB2)T3E19 BLE S 307 BLE DGTL WBLK DOOR WHDW 2WHL HNOL PRB BRLR & BLUT ES30{G1 B0W
MB2)TS19 BLE SMK 30" BLK DGTL WSS DOOR WNDWWHLS HNOL PRB &BLUT ES30G1 . TEOW
MB2DDT4T 1S BELE SMK 40" BLE DGTL WiSE DOOR WNDWWHLS HNOL PRE &BLUT ES40G1 . TEOW
MB2)TES1S ELE SMK 40" BLK DGTL WSS DOOR WNDWWHLS HNOL PRE &BLUT ES40G1 . TEOW
MB2)TEE1T BLE SMK 30" BLK DGTL WiOWHDW WBLK DOOR BE530G1.50-EU
MB2TEST 4T DIGITAL ELECTRIC SMOHER
MB2)TTE BELESMK 30" BUK DGTL WiOWMNDW ES-30G1 .50 LK
MB2DTT118 ELE SMK 407 BLK DGTL WiBLK DOOR WAWWHLS & HMOL ES40:G1 50- LK
MB2)TES18 BLE SMK 307 BLE DGTL WiOWhOW ES30G1 50
MB2)TE218 BELESMK 40" BLK DGTL WBLK DODRWHWHLS & HMDL ES40G1 5D - AUSTRALLA
MB2)TEE1S MES 130F BLLETOCOTH DIETAL BELECTRIC BMOKER.
MBZ0TZI15 BLE S 307 BLK DGTL WBLK DCOR WDWWHLS HNDL PRB ES30:G1 S0W
MBHOTZT1S 40" CLASSIC DIGTAL BELECTRIC SMOKER'WBLACK, DDOR & WNODW & RACKS - ADVENTLRE SERES
MBZEOTIZ21T BLE SMK 307 BLE DGTL WiCWNDW WIPACKIMNG ES30G1 50

Unless otherwise agreed in wntmg !hws documenl is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or a at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- Condmcns aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for EIeclronlE—T‘ nts at 43 -and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction Issuas defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exaonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

|4
{-'; \nspecnun & Testing Services j?' results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
b by Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

$ or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

hE - Hif - HLX HILIK889S38RE  #B4: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAHG2212755102 A01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 6 of 9

MBAOTISS BLE 5MK 30" BUK DGTL WBLK DOOR WHIW LESS WHLS HNDL PRB BRLR & BLUT ES30G1 B0W
MBZEOTEET BESM 3T AMALOG ESIDG1A
MB2DTTE1S ELE SMK 207 BLK ANALOGWEZ RLH B530G2A
2TIRT BLE SMK FORT BUH ANALOG WIBLK DOOR ESFIG
MB2OTHNE MB20ITI118,
ME2I0TS 8 MB200TS21E,
MBAOT34E

Unless otherwlse agreed in writing, thls document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, or at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for elecironic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Elec\ronic ocuments at /lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from axarclslng all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?sry or falsification of the content or
L & appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
mspectmﬂ&Tes!lng Semces ~ results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
‘, N Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
(% or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3"*Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

I - i - LR HILEKE8ISISRE  #BLR: 200233 1HL (86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

Sample photo:

No. SHAHG2212755102 AO01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 7 of 9

S = o

o8 0% o s om 0?0 T0 "oz ox op OF om oe ow o0 T

SHA22-127551.001

200

0 oo

SHAHG221 2755102 A01

=¥
1

0 20 30 49 5

0 50 s’ 70 sl sl

¢ *°10010 2

0 30 40 5

| | I | e | \
oE UW ! 09 ' 0l o8 Ol Ol 0ol ole O \ 09 0L 08 O olL olz oe
o's 001 L] 002

M‘.MHSY

olg oz og o/ q oF 0z o ut-OS

ol’o,n o ‘o o 09
i il

SHA22-127551.002

il ) 2

{ ‘ \nspecnun & Testing Semces

5

3

Unless otherwise agreed in wrltmg. !hws documenl is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
at hitp://www.sgs. comllanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documen's.

overleaf, available on tor
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eleclroni—bocumenm at

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification any

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at tne time of its mtervenllon only and wnhln the limits ol
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exaonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?efy or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
tHL (86-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233

hE - L -HRICRHWLHS89S3SRE  BRA: 200233
T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 8 of 9

No. SHAHG2212755102 AO01

oo,

° 405/ 6o 70 np

80 9010040 20 5o

20 alg

=]
=
= o
@

°
@
e
~
e
Q
= 10
e
*
o
"
o
]
£

200

ot oz o ‘o 0/S oo .0z o8 ole

40 50 g0

SHAHG2212755102 A01

Il UL ARG ik TR RPN OO TR ARV Eop e \[ it \L
K
oli oz, 0. ol ols! 512 oie ' ole ok oz o ol glg ols ol ow ol o oz ok ow gid
o's; c‘n. 00%
s
00T oz e or OF o o

Dlm oz o or OS op oL om o6

o

SHA22-127551.003

SHA22-127551.004

(‘? \nspectmn & Testlng Services >
- S

Unless otherwise agreed in wrltlng. !hws documenl is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on tora at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for elecironic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eleclroni"Uocumenm at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ary or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
{E&E (86-21) 61402553 {EAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
tHL (86-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3"Building No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233
hE - i - HICRFILKS89S38R  BR4: 200233




SGS

Test Report

No. SHAHG2212755102 A01 Date: 13 Sep 2022 Page 9 of 9

SHAHG2212755102 A01

9010010 20 =

0.5/0 60 70 80 og

0 4

IIH ||||I|W‘HH“III”I”VV"
oiz, o ol O

VMN\HSV

M|I|I||| (N |||||||||||lli il
G o.s ou. oig ‘ole

00[—

SHA22-127551.005

il ) 2

{ ‘ \nspecnun & Testing Semces

3

3

3)Co.Ltd

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in wrntmg. !hws documenl is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on tora at hitp://www.sgs. comllanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documen's.
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eleclroni—bocumenm at ¥

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification any ny
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at tne time of its intervention only and wnhln the limits ol
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exaonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?efy or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tESE (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

thiE - Fiff - HIC X HILIEH889 238  #B4: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2022-09-13T07:40:25+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




